April 30, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2171

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1239-1241 of the Senate Journal and pages 1316 and 1317 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2171 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 16, replace "twenty-six" with "twenty-two"

Page 1, line 20, replace "twenty-six" with "twenty-two"

Page 1, line 21, replace "thirty" with "twenty-six"

Page 2, line 1, replace "thirty" with "twenty-six"

Page 2, line 2, replace "thirty-four" with "thirty"

Page 2, line 6, replace "thirty-four" with "thirty"

Page 2, line 7, replace "thirty-eight" with "thirty-four"

Page 2, line 11, replace "thirty-eight" with "thirty-four"

Page 2, line 12, replace "forty-two" with "thirty-eight"

Page 2, line 26, overstrike ", excluding the"

Page 2, overstrike line 27

Page 2, line 28, overstrike "homestead,"

Page 2, line 28, remove "two hundred"

Page 2, line 28, overstrike "seventy-five" and insert immediately thereafter "five hundred"

Page 3, after line 5, insert:

"SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act is effective for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2012."

Renumber accordingly